nneth	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: GY 2949K Yr Regn: 02, 0
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Toy Dyng c.c 28
at Workshop m/s 707	Colour Red A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 5/7/98 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: TTEUF34410.307013
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
COLOMOSON CONTRACTOR COLOMOSON COLOM	1 Tyre Size: F: 185 R1 4 X S
(Policy Condition)	R: 155R12X80
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/A	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or Fallen
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. R/Bal. 4 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. / mm L/Bal. / / m
Est. Repairs: O 4 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 10/11/17 D.O.I. 5/12/1
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
2/20 Vehicle: IN/O	
	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collisi
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
AT MIGHT - 03/ TOUCHOUTIGT	Obc2 Den: 160466 moros
7/10/17 LS \$ 3000 (Red >>>1.5)	5, 42} (NO RES)
	2 201/
RECEIVED 0 8 PE	5 2011
Date/Time, File Pass to? Preli Report	Dave Of Rapair:
H	Days Of Repair: 4 Resurvey No. of Trip: - Survey Fee: 140
1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: - Survey Fee: 140 Transportation: 50
	Fee: : Site Insp (\$)_s+RS_si
الممالم المالم ا	
2) 8/12 - typist Add 1	Interview (\$) Photos

Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

Reference No.: es TP17023245 KVD Policy Type: OD / TP / TP RES / TL / EVA

Case Handler

Typist

dmin (): Case handler to make sure all Info	<u>Y-Date</u>	N-Date	Y-Date	N-Date
C	Reference No.	~			
C	Customer Code				
N	Assign From			-	
С	Assign Date	~			
c	Veh No (Inspected)	~			
С	Veh No (Insured)				
c	D.O.A	~			
c	Policy No				
c	Claim No				
c	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)				
С	Report Type	~			
C	Weekend Charges				
N	Survey held at/Repairer	~			
C	Excess				
urvey L) Assig C	Vehicle No	~			
С	Regn Month/Year	~			-
N	Vehicle Type				-
N	Make & Model	~			-
С	Engine Capacity. (C.C)	~			-
N	Colour	~			
C	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)	7			
С	Chassis No	~			+
N	General Condition	~			11/1-
N	Steering	-			1
N	Brake				
N	Modification (Modi)	~		_	
C	Tyre Size	~			- 4
N	Tyre Make	~			
С	Tyre Balance	~			-
С	Date of Inspection	~		-	-
N	Survey held	~		-	-
N	Des.of Damages			J L	
(2) Syst	tem - (Views/Merimen)				
(2) 3¥3.	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded	/			
	I and a substitution of the substitution of th				
	rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form	~			
N	ALL Parts condition				
С	Market Value for OD cases				
С	Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)	~			
С	Days of repair	1 073			
	Finalised Amount Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days			1	
С	Re-inspection Cases to Finalize Within 5 Days				
С					
С	stem - (Views/Merimen)				

Date

Case Handler



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation	Internationale Des Experts En Aut	omobile
T&T	AUTO SERVICES	PTE LTD	Ref : CS/TP17023	245/Kvb
#08-	160 SIN MING DR 14 SIN MING AUT GAPORE 575722		Date: 07-12-2017 Code: TP353	
1.		Policy Par	ticulars :- THIRD PARTY CL	AIM
	Insured Veh.		Veh. Inspected	GY 2949K
-0-5	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	05/12/2017
2.	Sales Assess	Vehi	cle Particulars & Condition	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	-	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.			Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		The second	Description of Damages	
5.	The Addison of the		General Information	
	Accident Date	10/11/2017	Inspection Date	05/12/2017
	Survey held at	T&T AUTO SERVICE BLK 160 SIN MING D #08-14 SIN MING AU	RIVE	

Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

SINGAPORE 575722

5a.

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	Company
Owner ID	2981N
Vehicle Details	GY2949K
Vehicle No.	No
Vehicle to be Exported	07 Dec 2017
Intended De-registration Date	TOYOTA
Vehicle Make	DYNA 150 D
Vehicle Model	Blue
Primary Colour	2005
Manufacturing Year	5L5567241
Engine No.	JTFUF34Y103010155
Chassis No.	71707341103010133
Maximum Power Output	\$23,690.00
Open Market Value	28 Feb 2005
Original Registration Date	28 Feb 2005
First Registration Date	2
Transfer Count	\$1,185.00
Actual ARF Paid	\$1,103.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date	una sun ex
PARF Rebate Amount	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date	27 Feb 2020
COE Category	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years)	5
PQP Paid	\$29,236.00
COE Rebate Amount	\$13,004.00
Total Rebate Amount	\$13,004.00
Message	

The information contained herein is correct as at 07 Dec 2017

ОК

Land Transport Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use, and Disclaimer.

Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as this may alter the results of the transactions.

Best viewed with IE 10 and above, Chrome, Firefox, and Safari.

Copyright 2017 LTAPrivacy StatementTerms of UseDisclaimerRate the WebsiteRate this e-Service

Last updated on 19 Nov 2017 at 12:12 AM

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	13/11/2017 16:41		
Date Of Accident	10/11/2017 12:10		
Exact Location Of Accident	OCHIRD COUNTRY CLUB		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	GY2949K	

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner JORDON INTERNATIONAL FOOD PROCESSING PTE LTD

200002981N Co Reg No Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No. OFFICE-65515050

Vehicle Particulars

TOYOTA Manufacturer **DYNA 150 D** Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORK

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Name of Insurance Company

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT Type Of Coverage

YES Fleet Policy

5078010595-01 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

TAN WEE HWA Name of Driver NRIC No S01813431 11/10/1951 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation 10/07/1969 Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience 48 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

FEMALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-97973512 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLOCK 544 HOUGANG AVENUE 8 #17-1255

Postcode

530544

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

1688

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

BUGGY

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Places for our correctly the cultimes $\psi \, e = v \, d \, e \, f \, t$, used to the cultimetric assumptions.
- 2. The Ferth Must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Stives
- 4 for arrange suggestions be as touthful and accurate respectable. Any order respectation of middle length respectable.
- 3. The experience of an entire companies companies in the securition of paterning by an the cart of the securities of the cart.
- 5. Any land reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be convention by the clears to 4 thin and second, Management Century statistics by the General to a nature Account on at structure (1974) for all high classificant of this report of the report of the made available upon application by increased parties.
- Be the long point of the report to the course, and hereby as ment to the archive pull this report of the control and to construct of the report to engineers accept in after a cut.
- K Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Linderstand, administrator, antico and content to st

- Wy (nearth my work one and the deports into some 2000; at an of Migapine ("GoA") may are a might little the description of an expectation of the property of the persons information and any other persons information we said to be not severally by the personal information in the displacement for the personal information is and structure and territory of the other end to be not severally as the personal information in the displacement of the other end to be not the personal information and the personal information in the displacement of the personal information and the personal information in the personal information in the personal information and the personal information in the personal informa
 - (ii) the content content and the spatial rath my chairs will drag the deflement of the chairs are engine every one pighter to describe the chairts.

(a) Non-Legacients or specific Land Court - 1900

- (injustment and and widelings there in the time at responding to each ties by the
- (b) on a special machine to a united the mediant recommended in a construction. The machine is not the contract of the point of the above to an appeal to a point of the above to a point of the ab
- (v) complying only applicable like of consentations of a posture, the distribution of the last time to the constant of a "Purposes"
- (b) It is an explain the horizontal manager of the explainable of the instructor has a continuous and the instructor has a continuous and a
- C. Anterior M. Carollinor at the control of the day of the properties to a fine property of the control of the property of the control of
- ii) the representative force of the second process of the process of
- the property of the state of th
 - ii) to all more a consequences of the consequences of the consequence of the consequences of

to or company was a property forms and a selection of the second of the

But/12 3420No

Part of the

13m/14 (42)4a

Figure 1 and Fermi service of the Francis Control of the Control o

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

has a Some these

politional com Alternage Biltonage

DESCRIBE I	CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT				
MU	VEHIOLE	MAS DARK	79.A O/4	VIII- NIE-EN	10 11/1	Ala
	7 7 7		616 61 "	7.7.31241.80	CMAY / BP/	440
-1						
JAN	FRI.					
		yı.	DW7 12	-		
THE	FACE I	20664 417	FAMILY	De oters	100	no ld
- 17 -	V	- 20 111	1 NORT	EURIMIN	1 01	7
. 1= 11	12					
VEHI	ICCE.					
-		-	-		_	
				_		
						-
			_			
		-				
				-		
				-		
-						_
DECLARATI						
and the same	1/ 1000	ELLERON TO BE TO SERVICE THE SERVICE STREET				
-	==4,-		1			
		5.	0	1		
te reminera	A secularly	246 (2.16.0)		and the section		100
		the more and they be detailed from		there doctored	122538.W	



SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE



Report No. E/20171205/2056

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Thomson NPP 25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE 570025

Tel No: 1800-4529999

Vide Report No. F/20171110/0116		Station Diary No	
Addres	s .K 544 HOL		8 #17-1255
100000		Mobile 77973512	
Email Address			
Sex Male	Age 66	Date of Birth	Race Chinese
Language			
Location Of Incident 1 ORCHID CLUB ROAD ORCHID COUNTRY CLUB SINGAPORE 769162			
	Email A Sex Male Language Location 1 ORCH SINGAP	F/20171110/0116 Address APT BLK 544 HOUSINGAPORE 5305 Contact No. Home/Office Email Address Sex Age Male 66 Language Location Of Incident 1 ORCHID CLUB R SINGAPORE 76916	F/20171110/0116 Address APT BLK 544 HOUGANG AVENUE SINGAPORE 530544 Contact No. Home/Office Mobile 797973512 Email Address Sex Age Date of Birth Male 66 11/10/1951 Language Location Of Incident 1 ORCHID CLUB ROAD ORCHID CO

Brief details.

On 10 November 2017 at about 11.45am, I parked my company's lorry bearing registration number GY2949K at the NTUC loading/unloading bay at Orchid Country Club. After which, I did my delivery job at NTUC. At about 12.10pm, one of the NTUC staff told me that one of the Country Club buggy had collided onto my company's lorry.

Signature Of Officer Reco	ording The Report:
	JLHILMI BIN ABU HASSAN
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	
Officer In-Charge Of Case	

Officer Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp TAN CHANEL Contact No.: 6391 0000

Authentication Stamp

Signature Of Informant:

Date/Time: 05/12/2017 15:18

Classification Of Case:

5N (1/n) Singapore Police Force



E/20171205/2086

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. E/20171205/2058

As such, I went back to my lorry and discovered the front right portion of the lorry damaged. There was also a buggy at the side and one of the staff from Orchid Country Club. The staff admitted that she lost control of the buggy and accidentally collided onto my company's lorry. She also claimed that nobody was injured.

I tried to settle the matter with the staff however the staff told me to call for Police. As such, I called for Police assistance. The Police came and took over the scene.

There is CCTV at the NTUC which can capture the incident. I am lodging this report for insurance claims.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: E / Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD ZULHILMI BIN ABU HASSAN	Signature Of Informant:
E / Sgt 2 MUHAMINIAD ZUETIEM SITUATION	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 05/12/2017 15:18
Officer In-Charge Of Case: E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp TAN CHANEL Contact No.: 6391 0000	Classification Of Case:

BN 076

Singapore Police Force

Authentication Stamp

198

T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 19 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector A #01-19 Singapore 575677 Tel: 64593319 Fax: 64593019

ESTIMATE

JOI	RDA	N INT'L FOOD PROCESSING PTE LTD	DATE	:	05/12/2017	
		ODLANDS LOOP Not	Nother WEHICLE NO) :	GY 2949 K	
		PORE738284 (1)	MAKE/MOD	EL:	Toyota Dyna	
GAL	UI	Richard	ACC DATE	:	10/11/2017	
		1 any	Northerse VEHICLE NO MAKE/MOD ACC DATE			
PA	RTIC	CULAR	4day,		AMOUNT S\$	
later con		LIST ITEMS:			B 485.00	-
1	1	FRONT BUMPER			Mg 471.50	
3	1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE				
4	1	FRONT HEAD LAMP - RH			CM 573.30	
5	1	FRONT DOOR - RH			By 1,580.00	
6	1	FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL - RH			185.60	
					3,295.40	
			Less Discount:	25%	823.85	
					2,471.55	
		SPECIAL NETT ITEMS:			ō	,
1	1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE			50.00	X
2	1	FRONT DOOR COMPANY STICKER			M 50.00	
=	70				100.00	
		LABOUR CHARGES:				01
1		TO CHECK WIRING			50.00	7.1
2		TO THEE KOTE			250.00	301

GRAND TOTAL:

5,221.55

2,650.00

150.00 601

1,200.00 54d

1,000.00 600

Singapore Dollars: Five Thousand Two Hundred And Twenty One And Cents Fifty Five Only.

TO PANEL BEATING, REMOVING & REPLACING OF NEW PARTS

T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd

TO TUFF KOTE

3

4

5

TO TRANSFER OF FRONT DOOR - RH

TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA

the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before the stray painting:

To display damaged sarish during resurvey

- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Wetnout Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale	Des Experts En Automobile	
---	---------------------------	--

T&T AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

CS/TP17023245/Kvbn2 Ref:

BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE

#08-14 SIN MING AUTOCITYSINGAPORE 575722

Date: 14-12-2017

ON BEHALF OF JORDON INTERNATIONAL FOOD Code: TP353

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
Insured \	/eh.	•	Veh. Inspected	GY 2949K	
Policy No			Coverage (\$)	0.00	
Claim No			Excess (\$)	0.00	
Assign F			Assign Date	05/12/2017	
2.	10111	Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition		
Make & I	Model	TOYOTA DYNA	c.c	2986	
Engine N	NOTE OF THE PARTY.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2005	
Chassis		JTFUF34Y103010155	Colour	RED	
Odomete		517198	Steering	IN ORDER	
Brakes		IN ORDER	Modification	NIL	
General		GOOD			
3.	Man P	Co	onditions of Tyres		
·		Size	Make	Balance	
R/H From	nt Tyre	185 R14X8	FALKEN	6 mm	
L/H From		185 R14X8	FALKEN	6 mm	
R/H Rea		155 R12X8 (D)	FALKEN	4/4 mm	
L/H Rea	0.000	155 R12X8 (D)	FALKEN	4/4 mm	
4.	SECTION .	Des	cription of Damages		
THE VEH	IICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT TH	HE O/S FRONT PORTION.		
DAMAGE	S SEE D	FTAILS.			
5.	.0 022 0	G	eneral Information	State of the state of	
Accider	nt Date	10/11/2017	Inspection Date	05/12/2017	
	held at	T&T AUTO SERVICES P	TE LTD		
		BLK 160 SIN MING DRIV #08-14 SIN MING AUTOO SINGAPORE 575722	ECITY		
5a.			Remarks		
A)THE II B)IN AC	NSPECTI	CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	I A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" B DNS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	ASIS. RISED REPAIRS.	
5b.	Estimate Days of Repair				

4 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GY 2949K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	BENT	485.00	www.
1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE	MTG CRACKED	471.50	
1	FRONT HEAD LAMP-RH	CRACKED BENT CRACKED	573.30	
1	FRONT DOOR-RH		1,580.00	Noncompany and the second
1	FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL-RH LESS 25% DISCOUNT		185.60	
			-823.85	
			2,471.55	2,471.55
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) FRONT DOOR COMPANY STICKER (SN)	SERVICEABLE NECESSARY	50.00 50.00	
			100.00	30.00
	LABOUR TO CHECK WIRING.		50.00	
	TO TUFF KOTE.		250.00	
	TO TRANSFER OF FRONT DOOR-RH.		150.00	
	TO PANEL BEATING, REMOVING & REPLACING OF NEW PARTS.		1,200.0	
	TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA.		1,000.0	
			2,650.0	0 1,250.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,221.5	5 3,751.5
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			3,000.0

	2 000 00	
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	3,000.00	
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CS/TP17023245/Kvbn2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.